GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2019

H HOUSE BILL 424

Short Title:	Funds for Recognition of NC Tribes.	(Public)
Sponsors:	Representatives Graham, Hunter, Pierce, and Wray (Primary Sponsors). For a complete list of sponsors, refer to the North Carolina General Assembly web site.	
Referred to:	Appropriations, General Government, if favorable, Appropriations, if favorable, Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House	

March 25, 2019

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO EXPEDITE THE RECOGNITION REVIEW PROCESS OF NORTH CAROLINA TRIBES AND COMMISSIONS.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

1 2

3

4

5

6

7 8

9 10

11

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Administration, North Carolina Commission on Indian Affairs, the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000) for the 2019-2020 fiscal year and the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000) for the 2020-2021 fiscal year in recurring funds for operational support. These funds shall be used to expedite the recognition review process of North Carolina tribes and commissions.

SECTION 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 2019.

